
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO 

BYLAW NO. 1655.08 
  

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE FEES AND CHARGES FOR 
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO WATER SERVICES  

 
  

WHEREAS The Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo adopted the “Regional District of Nanaimo Water 
Services Fees & Charges Bylaw No. 1655, 2012” which established fees and charges for water services; 
  
AND WHEREAS the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo wishes to introduce water services fee 
increases that reflect the current service costs;  
  
NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled, enacts as 
follows: 
  
1. Citation 

 
This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the “Regional District of Nanaimo Water Services Fees & 
Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 1655.08, 2018”. 
 

2. Amendments  
   
 “Regional District of Nanaimo Water Services Fees & Charges Bylaw No. 1655, 2012” is amended as 

follows: 
   

a) By deleting Schedule ‘B’ of Bylaw No. 1655 and replacing it with the Schedule ‘B’ attached to and 
forming part of this bylaw.  

 
   
Introduced and read three times this        day of               , 2018. 
  
Adopted this         day of             , 2018. 
  

 
    
CHAIR  CORPORATE OFFICER  
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Schedule `B' to accompany "Regional District 
of Nanaimo Water Services Fees & Charges 
Amendment Bylaw No. 1655.08, 2018”. 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Chair 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Corporate Officer 

 
SCHEDULE ‘B’ 

 
SERVICE CONNECTION, FIRE HYDRANT USE,  

AND WATER BILL ADJUSTMENT 
FEES AND CHARGES 

 
1. Connection Charges 
 
 (a) To existing service connections up to 25mm dia. $ 780.00 
 (b) To all other water service connections $ 1,000.00 
  (Applicant to pay any additional costs) 
 
2. Reconnection to any water service 
 disconnected pursuant to this bylaw $ 100.00 
 
3. Hydrant Use Fees 
 
 Application fee payable on receipt of the application $ 50.00  (plus GST) 
 Inspection and Maintenance fee $ 125.00  (plus GST) 
 Damage deposit on RDN equipment* $ 500.00 
 Consumption charge per cubic meter $ 2.00 
 
 *  Note:   The damage deposit will be returned to the applicant less any other noted charges. 

 
4. Water Bill Adjustment Fees  
 
 Administration Fee (all applications)   $ 50.00  (plus GST) 
 Meter Accuracy Test Fee (if requested by applicant)   $ 50.00  (plus GST) 
 Meter Re-reading Fee (if requested by applicant)  $ 50.00  (plus GST) 
 Meter Replacement Fee (if requested by applicant)  $ 200.00  (plus GST) 

 


